



Information Governance Team

Postal Address:
Coventry City Council
PO Box 15
Council House
Coventry
CV1 5RR

www.coventry.gov.uk

E-mail: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Phone: 024 7697 5408

07 July 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)

Request ID: FOI529546893

Thank you for your request for information relating to 2023/24 Retail, Hospitality and Leisure Scheme.

You have requested the following information:

Within the individual billing authorities you administer, if more than one, if possible, please give information at individual billing authority level

1. What percentage of all hereditaments in your billing authority that are entered into the rating list have been awarded Business Rates Relief: Retail, Hospitality and Leisure Scheme for the current 2023/24 rate year.

11.5%.

2. Please give a complete list of the description of properties that have been awarded Business Rates Relief: Retail, Hospitality and Leisure Scheme for the current 2023/24 rate year. By 'description' we mean the property description as entered into the rating list by the valuation office.

Please see attached.

3. Is Business Rates Relief: Retail, Hospitality and Leisure Scheme for the current 2023/24 rate year automatically awarded or does it need to be requested/applied for by the rate payer or their agent.

It was automatically awarded at 2023/24 annual if the ratepayer was in receipt of RHL 22/23. A declaration letter was issued to all recipients advising they must declare if they do not meet all eligibility criteria.

Anyone not automatically awarded must apply online for consideration at:

<https://www.coventry.gov.uk/business-rates/business-rates-reductions-exemptions/11>

4. If automatically awarded, please specify the description of property that is automatically awarded Business Rates Relief: Retail, Hospitality and Leisure Scheme for the current 2023/24 rate year. By 'description' we mean the property description as entered into the list by the valuation office.

Please refer to Question 3.

The supply of information in response to a FOI/EIR request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

For information, we publish a variety of information such as: [FOI/EIR Disclosure Log](#), [Publication Scheme](#), [Facts about Coventry](#) and [Open Data](#) that you may find of useful if you are looking for information in the future.

If you are unhappy with the handling of your request, you can ask us to review our response. Requests for reviews should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of our response to your original request – email: infogov@coventry.gov.uk

If you are unhappy with the outcome of our review, you can write to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or email icocasework@ico.org.uk.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in your response.

Yours faithfully

Information Governance

BAR AND PREMISES
BAR, BREWERY AND PREMISES
BEAUTY PARLOUR & PREMISES
BETTING SHOP AND PREMISES
BOWLING GREEN
BOWLING GREEN AND PREMISES
BREWERY & PREMISES
BUILDERS MERCHANT AND PREMISES
BUILDERS MERCHANTS & PREMISES
BUS GARAGE AND PREMISES
CAFE AND PREMISES
CAFE BAR AND PREMISES
CAR SALES GROUND & PREMISES
CAR SHOWROOM AND PREMISES
CAR SUPERMARKET AND PREMISES
CHURCH, CONFERENCE CENTRE & PREMISES - PART EXEMPT
CLIMBING CENTRE AND PREMISES
CLUB AND PREMISES
CLUB HOUSE AND PREMISES
CLUB HOUSE AND PREMISES
COMMUNITY CENTRE
COMMUNITY CENTRE AND PREMISES
COMMUNITY CENTRE AND PREMISES
COMMUNITY CENTRE AND PREMISES
COMMUNITY CENTRE AND PREMISES
DANCE STUDIO & PREMISES
DAY CENTRE OFFICE AND PREMISES
EDUCATION & TRAINING CENTRE
EDUCATION CENTRE
ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE & PREMISES
ENTERTAINMENT VENUE AND PREMISES
FACTORY AND PREMISES
FUNCTION SUITE AND PREMISES
FUNERAL DIRECTORS & PREMISES
FUNERAL PARLOUR & PREMISES
FUNERAL PARLOUR AND PREMISES
GARAGE AND PREMISES
GARDEN CENTRE AND PREMISES
GOLF COURSE AND PREMISES
GOLF DRIVING RANGE
GYM & PREMISES
GYMNASIUM & PREMISES
HAIRDRESSING SALON AND PREMISES
HALL AND PREMISES
HAND CAR WASH & PREMISES
HOTEL AND PREMISES
ICE RINK AND PREMISES
INFORMATION CENTRE & PREMISES
KIOSK & PREMISES
KIOSK AND PREMISES

LASER QUEST
LEISURE CENTRE AND PREMISES
MARKET STALL
MASONIC HALL
MEETING/CAFE AND PREMISES
MOTEL AND PREMISES
MUSIC AND ARTS CENTRE
OFFICES AND PREMISES
PETROL FILLING STATION AND PREMISES
PHARMACY & PREMISES
PHARMACY AND PREMISES
POST OFFICE AND PREMISES
PUBLIC HOUSE AND PREMISES
RESIDENTIAL TRAINING CENTRE AND PREMISES
RESTAURANT & PREMISES
RESTAURANT STORE AND PREMISES
RESTURANT/BAR
RETAIL UNIT
RETAIL WAREHOUSE AND PREMISES
RUGBY GROUND AND PREMISES
RUGBY UNION GROUND AND PREMISES
SALON AND PREMISES
SCOUT HUT AND PREMISES
SELF CATERING HOLIDAY UNIT AND PREMISES
SERVICED APARTMENT AND PREMISES
SHOP
SHOP & PREMISES
SHOP / CAFE & PREMISES
SHOP AND PREMISES
SHOP PETROL FILLING STATION AND PREMISES
SHOP, STORE AND PREMISES
Showroom (Not Car) and Premises
SHOWROOM AND PREMISES
SITE OFFICE & PREMISES
SPORTS BAR / RESTAURANT & PREMISES
SPORTS CLUB AND PREMISES
SPORTS GROUND AND PREMISES
STORAGE DEPOT AND PREMISES
STORE AND PREMISES
STUDIO AND PREMISES
SUPERMARKET AND PREMISES
SURGERY AND PREMISES
TAKE AWAY & PREMISES
TENNIS CLUB AND PREMISES
THEATRE AND PREMISES
THERAPHY CENTRE OFFICE & PREMISES
Unclassified
VEHICLE REPAIR WORKSHOP AND PREMISES
VEHICLE REPAIR WORKSHOP, PETROL FILLING STATION AND PREMISES
VEHICLE SALES / REPAIR & PREMISES

VEHICLE SHOWROOM AND PREMISES
VEHICLE VALETING / WORKSHOP & PREMISES
WAREHOUSE / BREWERY & PREMISES
WAREHOUSE AND PREMISES
WAREHOUSE SHOWROOM AND PREMISES
WAREHOUSE, CAR SPACE AND PREMISES
WORKSHOP AND PREMISES
WORKSHOP, LAND AND PREMISES
YOUTH CENTRE & PREMISES